### **World Musky Hunt**

Established 1977 in Minocqua, Wisconsin

49th Annual World Musky Hunt August 21<sup>st</sup> – 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2025

I and the Board of Directors of the World Musky Hunt cordially invite you to submit a "challenge", along with 2 associates (team members), as perspective "Hunters" for the 49th Annual World Musky Hunt. A limited number of teams are selected each year with three Hunters on each team. All Members of a team MUST be over 21 years of age. Since the World Musky Hunt is very limited and by invitation only it is one of the most exclusive events in the sport fishing fraternity. Deadline for the team form is March 31, 2025. The entire purpose of the WMH is to promote Musky Fishing in The Greater Minocqua area of northern Wisconsin to the world (it is non-profit, non-commercial, and non-political). Our goal is simply to have fun, meet interesting people, and join the challenge of catching the most frustrating, hard fighting, freshwater fish on the planet. That's what true Musky hunting and sportsmanship is all about.

#### If you were on a team in the past you CAN'T be on a team again.

Over the past years most of our Team Hunters have been Musky Hunting novices and frequently have beginner's luck. Our World Musky Hunt Guides are renowned for their experience, patience & teaching ability of new Musky Hunters, (what's a birds nest?, did you do your figure 8?) Each team will hunt for Muskies on the Minocqua Chain of Lakes (Lake Minocqua, Kawaquesaga, Mid Lake, Lake Tomahawk, and Little Tomahawk) located in the breath-taking Lakeland Area of the Northwoods of Wisconsin. The Raymond Sloan Center in Lake Tomahawk is the official head-quarters for the World Musky Hunt. (Lodging is available in Minocqua.)

#### PLEASE FILL OUT THE TEAM REGISTRATION COMPLETLY

Return to: WORLD MUSKY HUNT PO Box 1 Lake Tomahawk, WI 54539

OR Email: worldmuskyhunt@gmail.com

Good Luck and practice your casting! President John Farrow

Email: jfarrow@wi.rr.com

### **REGISTRATION and MEALS**

#### Registration fee is \$400.00\*\* per team member, \$1200.00/team

This covers the cost of meals: Thursday welcome dinner, Friday breakfast and lunch, Saturday breakfast, lunch, and victory banquet. The "Official World Musky Hunt History Book", Hunt Trophy, and 2025 WMH Membership, WMH Guide and Greeter. We will have a cash bar and raffles throughout the event so bring some extra money.

#### **SPOUSE, FAMILY AND GUEST:**

While a Contestant, we welcome and encourage you to bring your spouse or guest. You will be expected to bear their expenses. If you are bringing a guest, please fill out a guest form and send back as well. ALL guests MUST be 21 Years of age.

#### TRANSPORTATION:

You are expected to provide your own transportation to Lake Tomahawk.

#### **GUIDES AND GREETERS**

All our Guides volunteer their time to help us out with this event. **Tipping your Guide is strongly suggested.** We would like to keep them happy so they continue to come back year after year to help make the Hunt a success.

Your greeter, who will make sure you are where you need to be and to help make your time at the Hunt very enjoyable, is also a volunteer. **While Friday night is a free night for you, we ask that your team takes your greeter out to dinner.** Your greeter will usually know the area pretty good and will be able suggest a great place to eat.

#### **EQUIPMENT:**

Boats, motors, tackle, Guides, and Greeters will be furnished for you. If you have Musky fishing tackle, bring it along, if not, your WMH Guide will have necessary equipment, baits, etc. for you. All Greeters and Guides are volunteers and are providing their time, experience, boats, equipment, and vehicles. Weather in WI can change at any time. Please have rain gear and polarized glasses.

**WISCONSIN FISHING LICENSE IS REQUIRED -** For those that are coming in from Out of State you can purchase a 4 day license in Lake Tomahawk or online before or after you check-in at registration on Thursday.

### WMH Team Challenge-2025

### YES we would like to be considered for the HUNT and our team will be:

Team Name:		
Captain Name:		
Address:		
City:	StateZip	
Email address:	Phone#	
Registration Fee:		\$ 400.00
Jacket size: (circle one) S	SM MED LG XL 2XL 3XL 4XL	
Guest Re	egistration Form: (for meals) is attached below	
(2) Name:		
City:	StateZip_	
Email address:	Phone#	
Registration Fee:		\$ 400.00
Jacket size: (circle one) S	SM MED LG XL 2XL 3XL 4XL	
Guest Re	egistration Form: (for meals) is attached below	
(3) Name:		
	State Zip	
Email address:	Phone#	
Registration Fee:		\$ 400.00
Jacket size: (circle one) S	SM MED LG XL 2XL 3XL 4XL	
Guest Re	egistration Form: (for meals) is attached below	
	TOTAL DUE FOR TEAM	\$ 1200.00
Jacket size: (circle one) S	SM MED LG XL 2XL 3XL 4XL egistration Form: (for meals) is attached below	

Return to: (Please make checks payable to: World Musky Hunt, Inc.)

WORLD MUSKY HUNT PO Box 1 Lake Tomahawk, WI 54539

OR Email: worldmuskyhunt@gmail.com

# Must be completed by ALL Team members to be considered for the hunt

Your Name:	
Spouse or Guest attending:	
Occupation:	
Career Highlights:	
Awards/recognitions:	
Family:	
Hobbies or sport/hunting interests:	
Best fishing or Musky story:	
Been to Northern Wisconsin?:	
World Travel/Favorite Vacation:	
Funniest thing that ever happened to you:	
Why would you be a Great Hunter as part of this Team?:	
Signature:	Date:

If you need more space use back of sheet.

# Must be completed by ALL Team members to be considered for the hunt

Signature:	Date:
Why would you be a Great Hunter as part of this Team?:	
Funniest thing that ever happened to you:	
World Travel/Favorite Vacation:	
Been to Northern Wisconsin?:	
Best fishing or Musky story:	
Hobbies or sport/hunting interests:	
Family:	
Awards/recognitions:	
Career Highlights:	
Occupation:	
Spouse or Guest attending:	
Your Name:	

If you need more space use back of sheet.

# Must be completed by ALL Team members to be considered for the hunt

Your Name:	
Spouse or Guest attending:	
9	
Occupation:	
Career Highlights:	
Awards/recognitions:	
Family:	
Hobbies or sport/hunting interests:	
Best fishing or Musky story:	
Been to Northern Wisconsin?:	
World Travel/Favorite Vacation:	
Funniest thing that ever happened to you:	
Why would you be a Great Hunter as part of this Team?:	
	<b></b>
Signature:	_Date:

## 49th ANNUAL WORLD MUSKY HUNT GUEST REGISTRATION FORM

August 21-23, 2025

GUEST NAME	Cell Phone#
Contestant you are with	
MEALS: please check off each day you will need meals	
Thursday Night Welcome Dinner \$20	\$
Friday (LUNCH ONLY \$10) (Lunch and Breakfast \$20)	\$
Saturday (Breakfast, Lunch and Banquet) \$55	\$
Saturday Night Banquet Only \$35	\$
	TOTAL DUE \$

### **DEADLINE FOR GUEST MEALS IS AUG 1 2025.**

Please return to: (Make checks payable to: World Musky Hunt Inc.)

WORLD MUSKY HUNT PO Box 1 Lake Tomahawk, WI 54539